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NOTICE
The candidate whose photo-
graph is shown above reports
that he/she has lost his/her
Diploma having the following
description: Roll No.  142546,
Class ETT 1st Year, Year &
Session Bi-Annual 2008, Class ETT IInd
Year, Roll No. 175663, Year & Session
Annual 2008, Name Mukesh Singh Gurjar,
Father’s Name Ramphal Gurjar, Residence
Hodaheli Post Kema Tehsil Nadauti District
Karauli (Raj)-322215. Now the candidate
has applied for issuance of Duplicate
Diploma. Before the case will be process
under rules, if somebody is having objec-
tion in this regard he/she shall approach
the office of the Joint Secretary
Certificates J&K BOSE Rehari Colony
Jammu within 7 days undersigned within
10 days from the date of publishing  of this
notice. After the expiry of the defined peri-
od no objection will be entertained.
(Besides, the lost “Diploma”, issued in
Session Bi-Annual 2008 & Annual 2008 in
favour of candidate namely Mukesh Singh
Gurjar is/are be treated as “CANCELLED”.

NOTICE
I, Ramesh Kumar Kaw S/o Late

Niranjan Nath Kaw A/P TRT

Colony 16 Block 120 Jagti Nagrota

state that my children name has

wrongly been written as Mania

Pandita Kow instead of correct

name Mania Pandit and Shivansh

Kow Pandit instead of correct

name Shivansh Pandit in my

Ration Card bearing No. 1361, D

Form No. 044942. Now I am

applying for corrections of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to Relief Commissioner

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Mohd Rafiq S/o Mohd

Shafi R/o Chatroo Kishtwar

have lost RC of my vehicle

(Alto Lxi) bearing Regd. No.

JK02AP-3646. Now I am

applying for duplicate of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Manchang Tamang Dhar W/o Vijay
Dhar as my original name and has
written wrongly as Kalpana Dhar in
my Ration Card as Kashmiri Migrant.
I want to change of my name from
Kalpana Dhar (presently written in
ration card) to Manchang Tamang
Dhar which is my correct name.
Anybody having any objection to
change my name from Kalpana Dhar
to Manchang Tamang Dhar may kind-
ly convey to me and Relief
Commissioner Migrants, Relief
organization Jammu within seven
(07) days from the publication of this
notice. After that no objection will be
accepted.

Manchang Tamang Dhar
W/o Vijay Dhar

R/o Block 104 Flat 20
Jagti Migrant Township, Jammu

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Sarvjit Singh S/o Sh Kirpal Singh
R/o Ward No. 7 Singh Pura Marulia
Miran Sahib Jammu have purchased
Plot No. 188 Sector No. 3 in Housing
Colony Channi Himmat Jammu from
Sh. Ramnita Singh S/o S. Ranjeet
Singh R/o Chohala Tehsil R.S Pura
Jammu originally allotted in favour of
Sh. Hari Pal Gupta S/o Sh. Ram
Saran Gupta R/o R.S Pura, Jammu. I
have applied for transfer of leasehold
rights of above said plot in my favour.
Objection, if any, may be conveyed to
the Managing Director, J&K Housing
Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi
Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15
days from the date of publication of
this notice. However, no objection will
be entertained after the expiry of the
above said period.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Varun Suri S/o Sh. Sham Lal Suri
R/o H.No 522 Darugiran Street Opp
JKTDC Jammu through memerdum
of family settlement of Plot No. 270
Sector No. 6 in Housing Colony
Channi Himmat Jammu from Sh.
Sham Lal Suri S/o Late Sh. Mulkh
Raj Suri R/o H.No 522 Mohalla
Darugiran Street Opp JKTDC
Jammu. I have applied for transfer of
leasehold rights of above said plot in
my favour. Objection, if any, may be
conveyed to the Managing Director,
J&K Housing Board, Green Belt
Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a
period of 15 days from the date of
publication of this notice. However,
no objection will be entertained after
the expiry of the above said period.

NOTICE
My daughter’s name has

wrongly been written as Hafaza

instead of correct name

Safreena Akhter and Rabaina

instead of Nasreen Jan in

Ration Card bearing No. 985,

Data Form No. 078807. Now I

am applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed Relief Commissioner

(M) Jammu within 7 days.

Mohd Idrees 

S/o Mohbat Khan

R/o Nagrota Khanpur, Jammu

NOTICE
My wife name has wrongly been

written as Sushma Saproo instead

of Dazy Saproo in Ration Card

bearing D. Form No. 046607, MDF

No. 27207. Now I am applying for

correction of the same. Objection

if any may be conveyed to Relief

Commissioner (M) Jammu within

7 days.

Ramesh Kumar Saproo

S/o Sh. Sham Lal Saproo

R/o Mangigan Ganderbal 

Kashmir A/P H.No 330, Sector 2

Ward No. 64, Durga Nagar,

Jammu

NOTICE
I, Sanjay Kumar Koul S/o Late

T.N Koul R/o Block A-15 TRT

Camp Nagrota state that my

son name has wrongly been

written as Sanchit Koul instead

of correct name Chunmy Koul in

my Ration Card bearing No.

004297, D. Form No. 000097.

Now I am applying for correc-

tion of the same. Objection if

any may be conveyed to Relief

Commissioner (M) Jammu with-

in 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Tanmey Thapa S/o

Rajesh Kumar R/o VPO

Salehar Tehsil Bishnah

District Jammu state that

my father’s name has

wrongly been written as Rajesh

instead of correct name Rajesh

Kumar in my Class 8th ‘B’

(studying) under Roll No. 45,

School Name Fatima Convent

School Bishnah. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned authori-

ty within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Sh Ravi Singh S/o Sh.

Kashmir Singh R/o Village

Kotla Camp Rangpura Trera

Jammu approached the JDA

to getting persmission to

transfer lease hold right with

reference to Plot No. 1 Bahu

Fort measuring (20x40). If

any body having any objec-

tion with reference to transfer

of lease hold rights of said

plot he/she may approached

JDA Office within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Rohit Dogra S/o Darshan Lal
Originally Resident of Sopore,
Srinagar and Presently at A/P
H.no 356 lane 3 Shakti nagar
Canal road Jammu  I have
applied for correction of my
name from Dalip Dogra  to Rohit
Dogra  in Migrant's Ration Card
issued by J&K Government vide
Ration Card No: 4666 .If any
person has any objection
regarding the same may contact
the Relief & Rehabilitation
Commissioner (Migrants),
Canal Road, Jammu within 07
(seven) days from publication of
this notice.

NOTICE
That I was called by name
Nisha Suri D/o Sh. Prithvi
Nath Ganjoo prior to my mar-
riage and after soleminzing
marriage, my name was
changed as Arti Suri W/o
Dharam Pal Suri. Nisha Suri
and Arti Suri are the names of
a same person i.e. my self.
That if any one has objection
with regard to my name's, he
or she  can approach the
office of Relief Commissioner
(Migrant) Jammu  within
seven days.

NOTICE
I am applying EWS

Certificate of my son name-

ly Pushp Dhar. Objection if

any may be conveyed to

Relief Commissioner Office

Jammu within 7 days.

Reeta Dhar

W/o Munooji Dhar

M/o Pushp Dhar

R/o Block 11/21 Lane No. 2

Jagti Nagrota, Jammu

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Jaksh Kapoor

Class: LKG
D.O.B:- 27th Nov

JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Reet Bhardwaj

Class: 1st
D.O.B:- 27-11-2015

JKPS Panjtirthi

CONTACT: 9797519939
GOVT REGISTERED

WITH GSTIN

BATCHES STARTING
ON 29 NOV

JKP SI WRITTEN
SSB INTERVIEW COACHING

ARMY GD WRITTEN
(2939 JOINED FORCES IN 5 YRS)

AT BRIGADIER JAMWAL'S

LAKSHYA DEFENCE
ACADEMY, JAMMU

For Interiew

JOB JOB JOB
1. Sales Managers
2. Tutor’s (All Subject)
3. Team Leader’s/ HR
4. Tele Caller

Contact:- PROVIDERZ
Mob:-

9906096962

THE COURT OF 1ST ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE JAMMU
Yesh Pal S/o Mangat Ram R/o Ward No. 1 Rakh Dhok Jourian Tehsil Akhnoor

District Jammu (Petitioner/s)
Versus

Mangat Ram S/o Peeru Ram R/o Ward No. 1, Rakh Dhok Jourian Tehsil Akhnoor

District Jammu. (Respondent/s)
In the matter of:- Petition under section 6 of J&K Succession Certificate Act 1997

for the grant of succession certificate in favour of the petitioner/s.

Notice to:- Public at large
Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above titled application for grant of

succession certificate in his/their favour in respect of following debts/ securities

left behind by deceased Taro Devi W/o Mangat Ram R/o Ward No. 1 Rakh Dhok

Jourian Tehsil Akhnoor District Jammu who died on 07-02-2021. An amount of Rs

2,11,021.00/- in the shape of Fixed Deposite (F.D) in State Bank of India Account

No. 39670867914, Branch at Jourian Jammu.

Now, through the proclamation, the public at large is hereby informed that in case

any person/s is having any objection/ claim in the application, he/she/they may

appear in this court in person or thorugh an Advocate and file objections on 08-

12-2021 at 10:00 AM, failing which the matter shall be decided under law. In case

of the date fixed is declared holiday, the case shall be taken up on the next work-

ing day.

Given under my hand and seal of this court today the 24-11-2021

Sd/-
(Ashwani Kumar Sharma)

1st Additional District Judge, Jammu

Job Opportunity A well
reputed opthalmology
company NRI vision care
India Ltd needs med.
Representative for
Jammu H.Q
Experienced candidates
may apply and send
their resume on 
hrdnrivcare@gmail.com

WANTED

(M):  9797123800,
8803737694

IN THE COURT OF 1ST ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, JAMMU
Suman Sharma W/o Lt. Roop Lal Sharma R/o H. No. 184, Sector-5, Upper Roop Nagar, Jammu.

Petitioner/s
Versus

(1) Ravish Sharma S/o Lt. Roop Lal Sharma  R/o H. No. 184, Sector-5, Upper Roop Nagar, Jammu.
(2) Ritesh Sharma  S/o Lt. Roop Lal Sharma  R/o H. No. 184, Sector-5, Upper Roop Nagar,
Jammu.  (3) Sakshi Sharma D/o Lt. Roop Lal Sharma W/o Nitin Mahajan R/o Ward No.15,
Opposite Microwave Tower Patel Nagar, kathua A/P H. No. 184, Sector-5, Upper Roop Nagar,
Jammu. Respondent/s

In the matter of :- 
Petition under section 6 of J&K Succession Certificate Act 1997 for the grant of
Succession Certificate in favour of the petitioner/s.

Notice to:-
 PUBLIC AT LARGE

Whereas the petitioner/s has/have file the above titled application for grant of succession cer-
tificate in his/their favour of following debts/securities left behind by deceased Roop Lal Sharma  S/o
Lt. Sain Dass Sharma R/o H. No. 184, Sector-5, Upper Roop Nagar, Jammu who died on 09-10-
2015. 
An amount of Rs. 4,08,863/- lying with the J&K Bank Branch Bantalab Jammu under saving A/c No.
0316040100000599.

Now, through this publication the public at large is hereby informed that in case any objec-
tion/claim in the application, he/she/they may appear in this court in person or through an Advocate
and file objections on 10-11-2021 at 10:00 AM, failing which the matter shall be decided under law.
In case of the date fixed is declated public holiday, the case shall be taken up on the next working
day.

Given under my hand and seal of this court today the 25-11-2021. 

Sd/-
Ashwani Kumar Sharma

1st Additional District Judge  
Jammu.

STATE TIMES NEWS
UDHAMPUR: A training
programme regarding
PMFBY was held at Zonal
Office Mansar under the
direction of CAO
Udhampur Sanjay Anand
and SDAO Udhampur
Rajesh Gandotra with the
coordination of Reliance
General Insurance under
the chairmanship of AEO

Mansar Veerinder Padha.
District co-ordinator
Reliance Gen Insurance
Shubham Sharma dis-
cussed regarding PMFBY
for Rabi crop with farm-
ers. 

AEO Mansar spoke
about the different
schemes launch by Govt.
of India and J&K UT for
the welfare of whole

farmer community like
PM kissan, PMKMS , E-
Shram, KCC, PMKSY,
NFSM, SMAM etc. Babu
Ram, Yashpal, Dinesh
Kumar,Sutam Chand,
Dinesh Jandiyal and
Rajesh Verma from Deptt
of Agriculture and FW,
Varun and Rahul Sharma
from Reliance Gen
Insurance participated.

Agri Deptt holds training programme regarding PMFBY

Officials along with farmers during the programme.

Community Mobilisation cum
Enrollment Drive conducted 

STATE TIMES NEWS
RAMBAN: School Education Department on Friday conducted
a community mobilization cum enrollment drive at Mahoo  area
of the education zone Khari of district Ramban. The speakers
highlighted the main features of government schemes and urged
the parents and local people to admit their wards in government
schools to get quality education and take benefits of student ori-
ented schemes.  In his address, the ZEO, Khari, said that the
students enrolled in government schools are provided financial
assistance, uniform and mid day meal. He also highlighted
scholarships and various other schemes launched by the govern-
ment for overall development of the students.


